
 

 

 
2019 National Qualifier Dates 

Asphalt Legend Qualifier Dates: 

Speedway    (State)    Date 

 Tucson Speedway, AZ – March 9
th
  

 East Carolina Motor Speedway, NC – March 23
rd

  

 Texas Motor Speedway, TX – March 30
th
  

 The Bullring at Las Vegas Motor Speedway, NV – April 20
th
  

 Willow Springs Speedway, CA – May 4
th

  

 Concord Speedway, NC – May 17
th

  

 Hi-Way 92 Raceway, NE – May 24
th

  

 Intermountain Speedway, WY – May 25
th

  

 Star Speedway, NH – May 25
th

  

 Evergreen Speedway, WA – May 25
th

  

 Evergreen Speedway, WA – May 26
th

  

 Colorado National Speedway, CO – May 26
th

  

 Meridian Speedway, ID – May 27
th

  

 Sportsdrome Speedway, IN – June 1
st
  

 Hawkeye Downs Speedway, IA – June 7
th
  

 Southeast Legends Tour (Tri-County Motor Speedway) – June 15
th
  

 Wiscasset Speedway, ME – June 15
th

  

 Elko Speedway, MN – June 22
nd

  

 Seekonk Speedway, MA – June 28
th

 
 
 

 Evergreen Speedway, WA – June 29
th
  

 Kern County Raceway, CA – June 29
th 

 

 Peterborough Speedway, CAN Central – June 29
th
  

 Sunny South Raceway, AL – July 6
th

  

 Oyster Bed Speedway, CAN East – July 6
th

    



 

 Sydney Speedway, CAN East – July 6
th

  

 Sydney Speedway, CAN East – July 7
th

  

 Eastbound International Speedway, CAN East – July 7
th

  

 Edmonton International Raceway, CAN West – July 13
th
  

 Irwindale Speedway, CA – July 13
th
  

 I-25 Speedway, CO – July 13
th

  

 Riverhead Raceway, NY – July 13
th

  

 Fairgrounds Speedway Nashville, TN – July 13
th

  

 Langley Speedway, VA – July 20
th

  

 Wake County Speedway, NC – July 26
th
  

 Dells Raceway Park, WI – July 27
th
  

 Sydney Speedway, CAN East – July 27
th

  

 Sydney Speedway, CAN East – July 28
th

  

 Charlotte Motor Speedway, NC – July 30
th

  

 Petty International Raceway, CAN East – August 1
st
  

 Bethel Motor Speedway, NY – August 3
rd

  

 Stateline Speedway, ID – August 3
rd

  

 Sauble Speedway, Ontario CAN Central – August 3
rd

  

 Indianapolis Speedrome, IN – August 3
rd

  

 Southside Speedway, VA – August 9th 

 Fairgrounds Speedway Nashville, TN – August 10
th

  

 White Mountain Motorsports Park, NH – August 10
th
  

 Scotia Speedworld, CAN East – August 16
th
   

 Texas Motor Speedway, TX – August 16
th

  

 Jefferson Speedway, WI – August 17
th

  

 Alaska Raceway Park, AK – August 17
th
  

 Anderson Speedway, IN – August 17
th
  

 Corrigan Oil Speedway, MI – August 23
rd

   

 Atlanta Motor Speedway, GA – August 24
th

  

 Elko Speedway, MN – August 24
th

  

 Wyant Group Raceway, CAN West – August 25
th
  

 South Sound Speedway, WA – August 31
st   

 

 Speedway 660, CAN East – August 31
st
  

 Petty International Raceway, CAN East – September 1
st
  

 Claremont Speedway, NH – September 1
st
   

 Hermiston Raceway, OR – September 1
st
    



 

 Chemung Speedrome, NY – September 13
th
   

 Crisp Motorsports Park, GA – September 14
th
  

 Evans Mills Raceway Park, NY – September 14
th

  

 New Hampshire Motor Speedway, NH – September 20
th
  

 Madera Speedway, CA – September 28
th
  

 

Bandolero Qualifier Dates:   

 Speedway    (State)    Date 

 Tucson Speedway, AZ – March 9th  

 East Carolina Motor Speedway, NC – March 23rd  

 Texas Motor Speedway, TX – March 30th  

 The Bullring at Las Vegas Motor Speedway, NV – April 20th  

 Willow Springs Speedway, CA – May 4th  

 Concord Speedway, NC – May 17th  

 Hi-Way 92 Raceway, NE – May 24th  

 Intermountain Speedway, WY – May 25th  

 Colorado National Speedway, CO – May 26th  

 Elko Speedway, MN – June 22nd  

 Oyster Bed Speedway, CAN East – July 6th   

 Sunny South Raceway, AL – July 6th  

 Sydney Speedway, CAN East – July 6th  

 Sydney Speedway, CAN East – July 7th  

 Eastbound International Speedway, CAN East – July 7th  

 Seekonk Speedway, MA – July 12th  

 I-25 Speedway, CO – July 13th  

 Langley Speedway, VA – July 20th  

 Wake County Speedway, NC – July 26th  

 Charlotte Motor Speedway, NC – July 30th  

 Petty International Raceway, CAN East – August 1st  

 Bethel Motor Speedway, NY – August 3rd  

 Stateline Speedway, ID – August 3rd  

 Southside Speedway, VA – August 9th         

 Scotia Speedworld, CAN East – August 16th  

 Jefferson Speedway, WI – August 17th  

 Texas Motor Speedway, TX – August 17th  



 

 State Park Speedway, WI – August 22nd  

 Corrigan Oil Speedway, MI – August 23rd        

 Atlanta Motor Speedway, GA – August 24th         

 Elko Speedway, MN – August 24th      

 Petty International Raceway, CAN East – September 1st  

 Hermiston Raceway, OR – September 1st  

 Kern County Raceway, CA – September 7th  

 Chemung Speedrome, NY – September 13th  

 Crisp Motorsports Park, GA – September 14th  

Dirt Legend Qualifier Dates: 

Speedway    (State)    Date 

 Beaver Dam Raceway, WI – June 1st   

 Dacotah Speedway, ND – June 14th 

 Norman County Raceway, MN – June 20th  

 Dubuque County Speedway, IA – June 23rd 

 Gravity Park Speedway, WI – June 28th  

 Tri-County Speedway, ND – July 11th  

 Red River Valley Speedway, ND – July 14th  

 BAPS Motor Speedway, PA July 14th  

 New Hampshire Motor Speedway, NH – July 19th  

 Lincoln Speedway, PA – July 20th  

 Big Diamond Speedway, PA – July 26th  

 Maquoketa Speedway, IA – July 25th  

 Grandview Speedway, PA – July 27th  

 Norman County Raceway, MN – August 1st  

 Red River Valley Speedway, ND – August 2nd  

 Sheyenne Speedway, ND – August 4th  

 Monett Motor Speedway, MO – August 4th  

 Springfield Raceway, MO – August 10th  

 Tri-County Speedway, ND – September 6th  

 Sheyenne Speedway, ND – September 8th  

 Path Valley Speedway, PA – September 14th  

 



 

Road Course Qualifier Dates: 

Speedway    (State)    Date 

 Sonoma Raceway, CA – June 15
th

  

 New Hampshire Motor Speedway, NH – August 24 

 

 

 

 

 

 

**DRIVERS: If you are interested in your local track hosting a National 

Qualifier, please have your local track indicate what dates they are 

interested in on their sanctioning agreement 

**If your local track has already submitted their sanctioning agreement, and 

they are interested in hosting, please have them contact Brittany Beck -

bbeck@uslegendcars.com 

If you do not see your local track listed INEX is missing information from their sanction 

agreement. Tracks, if you have submitted your sanction agreement and do not see your date 

listed please contact Brittany Beck!  

(Dates are subject to change) 

mailto:bbeck@uslegendcars.com

